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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on

April 30,1 April 30,
1917. 1918.

No. of Sheep on

April 80,1 April 30,
1917. j 1918.

Ellesmere County—-continued.
Tong, A., Southbridge
Walker, James, " Southwood," Selwyn
Walker, Thomas A., Selwyn

..
.

• • IWarrington, V. G R., Southbridgo
Washbourno Bros., Selwyn
Weaver, Arthur, Rakaia
Wickliffe, S. J., Southbridge
Williams, R. L., Irwell .. ..

Winter, E. R., Brookside
Withell, Albert E., Brookside ..

.. j
Worner, S. W., Southbridge

..
.. |

Wylio, W. J., Southbridge
Young, A. J. W., Irwell ..

Young, William, Woodlands, Irwell

SELWYN COUNTY
(In Christchureh Subdivision).

Andrew, F. J., Te Pirita
Ballagh Bros., Hororata
Ballagh, Henry, Hororata
Ballock, Mrs. A., Dunsandel
Barber, Mrs. P. R., Te Pirita
Bates and Neil, Gowanlea, White Cliffs ..

Baxter, G. A. and J., Te Pirita
Beadel, H. J., "Coniston," Fendalton
Beattie, Andrew Snowdon (e/o G. Gerard

(private bag), Christchureh)
Beatty, George V., Coalgate
Beck, Walter F., Bankside
Bennett, Herbert, Hororata
Berry, Walter, Templeton
Bond, A. S., Coalgate
Bowes, E., Riccarton
Boyle, Hugh Alexander, Coalgate
Breading, George, Rakaia
Breading, Robert and Samuel, Rakaia
Breading, W. J., Box 39, Rakaia
Brown Bros., Dunsandel
Brown, W. L., Hororata
Bruce Bros. (Hororata Property), Greendale
Bruce, D., Hororata
Bruce, D., The Hospital, Hororata
Buchanan, Mrs. J. F. (private bag). " High

Peaks," Christehurch
Burgess, James, Dunsandel
Burns, J. H., Rakaia
Busch, F. J., Glenroy
Button, Robert Thomas, Newstcad, Bank-

side
Carney, E. J., Rakaia
Chalmers, A., jun., Lyttelton
Chapman Bros., Hororata
Chatterton, Ernest J., Dunsandel
Church Bros., Greendale
Church, G. F. (Trustees of), Greendale ..

Clarkson, W. B., Riccarton
Clephane, T. A., Bankside .. .. j
Clucas, Jamos, Haldon, Hororata .. ,

Colee, R., Greendale
Collison, F. G., Windwhistle
Cornelius, F. P., Rakaia North
Corry Bros., Glenroy .. .. .. '

Cox and Waters, Te Pirita .. .. j
Cunningham, Andrew, Dunsandel .. |
Deans, C. E., Riccarton, Christchureh
Dennis, Albert V., Glenroy
Dennis, Samuel, Glenroy
Dennis, W. E., Glenroy
Derrett, G. G, Hororata
Dorrett, L., Woodside, Hororata..
Doherty, John Thomas, Windwhistle
Doody, W. and J. H., White Cliffs
Dorman, A., Coalgate
Eddy, W. H., Dunsandel
England, F. H., Hororata
Fagan, R. H., To Pirita
Fairweather, W. A., Rakaia
Felton, E. A., Hororata
Flett, William, Birnkside
Foster, H. W., Hororata
Gardiner, Arthur H., Hororata
Gardiner, O. J., Box 13, Dunsandel

294
632
690
186

1,429
146

295
237
789
675
314

400

73,818

2,230
561
562
315
750

1,830
1,502

276
4

004
070
516

240
513
601

97
245
570
683
232

533

8,423

428
365
292
551

3
94

267
320

1,848
240
890

I .254
742
750
208

1 423
I 1,700

718
11

359
862
347
511
607

1,990
2,283
1,077

89
269

83
247

39
270
595

2.827

2,230
561
562
315
750

1,830
1,502

276
4

004
070
516

240
513
601

97
245
570
683
232

295
798
820
191

1,777
97
72

320
375
936

1,075
288
282
374

93,838

2,720
1,202

005
401

1,014
2.031
1,981

835
3

633
010
430
282
302
493

1,182
153
320
525
970
290
431
202
210

8,415

Selwyn County—-continued.
Gemmell, Robert, Dunsandel ..

.. I 204
Gemmell, S. and S., Dunsandel .. .. 514
Gerard and Murray-Aynsley, "Bayflelds," 8,245

Snowdon, Christchureh
Gerard, G., Snowdon, Christohuroh .. 12.333
Gibbs, B. W. and H. T., Hororata .. 174
Gilmour, William, Glentunnel .. 1,038
Green, Mrs. E., Hawkins .. ..

370
Grieve, Walter, White Cliffs .. .. 284
Griffiths, George, Coalgate .. ..

155
Hah, Godfrey, Hororata .. .. 4.384
Hall, J. D., Hororata (Henry Overton,

Fendalton, Christehurch)
Hall, Wilfred, Glenroy .. .. .. 4,054
Hardy, C. M., Glenroy .. .. .. 64
Harris, John, White Cliffs
Harris, T. E., Hororata.. .. .. 306
Hart, Joseph, Hororata .. .. 103
Hartnell, John, Prebbleton .. .. 85
Hartnell, Mrs., Hororata .. .. 30
Hartnell, Thomas, Hororata .. .. 406
Hartnell, WiUiam, Hororata .. .. 350
Heard, G. T, Coalgate

..
.. .. 1,058

Hewitt. W. John, Bankside .. .. 236
Hiatt, Henry P., Glenroy .. .. 1 ,095
Hight, George, Hororata .. .. 1,323
Hill, Philip John, Dunsandel .. .. 02
Hoekridgc, J., Hororata. .. .. 276
Hunt, F. W., Glentunnel .. .. 2,207
Inch, W. J., Te Pirita .. .. .. | ,056
Ironside, Alexander W., Hororata •• 1.007
Izard, B. M., Windwhistle .. .. 1,044
Izard, W., Windwhistle
Jessep,Charles T., Bankside .. .. 590
Jessep, H. E. TL, Whakamatau .. .. 1 .700
Johnson, H. W., Dunsandel .. .. 299
Johnston, A. J., Dunsandel .. .. 416
Johnston, J. J., Rakaia.. .

.. 00
Johnston, R. H., Dunsandel .. .. 475
Johnstone, T. S., jun., Whakamatau .. 4,487
Jones, Richard, Glenroy .. ..

I!)
Kelso, John A., Bankside .. .. 400
Keltie, J., Hororata .. .. .. 93
Keltie, Thomas, Hororata .. .. 183
Kennedy Bros., Glentunnel .. .. 3.304
Kesteven, Thomas S., White CUffs .. 321
Kime, G. W„ Dunsandel .. .. 338
King, A. W„ Greendale. .

.. .. 372
Kirkham, Sam, Hororata
Leigh, J. M., Hororata .. .. .. 429
Letham, Roland, Lauriston .. .. 548
Levick, H„ White Cliffs.. .. .. 108
LiU, Peter, Hororata .. .. .. 70
Lunt, F., Dunsandel
Macintosh, Mrs. Isabella, Glenroy .. 552
Mackie, John M., Dunsandel '..

.. 306
Maffey, Richard, Hororata .. .. 231
Manson, A., Kirwee .. .. .. 280
McCoy, John, South Rakaia .. .. 153
McGregor, Robert, Hororata .. . . 55
Mcllraith, J. H., Meade, Rakaia . .

.. 396
Mcintosh, Andrew, Coalgate
Mcintosh, Donald, Bankside
McLaren, J.,Lowmount, White Cliffs .. 1,395
McLaughlin Bros., Box 33, Dunsandel . . 424
McMillan, W. A., Dunsandel ..

.. 344
Merrin, Walter, " Fyvie," Bankside .. 45
Millcn, A. and J., Dunsandel .. .. 990
Moodie, Isaac, jun.,Rakaia, Meade .. 00
Murchison Bros., Lake Coleridge.. .. 24,384
Murchison, Mrs. J. (Executors of), Glen- 0,840

thorne, Lake Coleridge
Murray-Aynsley, Mrs. A. G, Mount Algiaus, 4 3.500

Whakamatau
Nell, George L., Windwhistle .. ..12,105
Nelson, Walter, Hororata .. .. 177
Neutze Bros., Bankside. .

Neutze, Mrs. E. F„ Bankside .. .. 1,140
Newlove, James, Dunsandel .. .. 79
Oliver, Herbert, Hororata .. .. 782
Orsbourn, D. J., Glenroy .. .. 590
Orsbourn, Robert, Glenroy

.. .. 151
Parkin, Hedley, Bankside .. .. 453
Parlane, John, Hororata .. .. I

Nil
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9,287

10,500
00

1,480
400
509

21 4,470
259

5,177
63

127
425
609
139
30

Nil
303
Nil
343

2,287
1,422

97
462

1,711
826

1,080
1,984

657
Nil

1,719
506
468
161

658
4,284

16
430

39
2151 2,516
Nil
492
Nil
520

78
666
255
464
689
509
459
278
260
235
05

380
955

5,327
1,404
Nil
432
Nil
808
102

24,811
0,185

533

8,423

428
365
292
551

Nil
400
246
711

3
94

267
320

1,848
240
890

I .254
742
750
208
423

1,700
718

11
359
862
347
511
607

1.990
2,283
1,077

89
269

83
247

39
270
595

2.827

147
150
303
531

2,819
Nil
301
010

1.081
1,035
3,032

300
Nil

I., 000
596
137
435
977
414
582
505

2,973
2,888

Nil
321
659

22
401

00
404
001

2,934
68

15,403

2,731
293

2,233
Nil
Nil

1,079
563
291
580
404
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